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Site Description
Restaurant and Retail Available
Address: 5448 Franklin Ave. (Los Feliz)
Size: 2,033 SF (divisible)
Space A: 1,066 SF
Space B: 967 SF
Frontage: 65 feet along Western Avenue
Possession: Immediate
Term: Ten Years 
History: New Construction

Highlights
•	 Delivery Condition: Venting shaft and restaurant  

Infrastructure including stubbed grease interceptor
•	 Abundant Onsite Parking with 5/1000 Ratio
•	 Expansive Outdoor Covered Patio
•	 Type-47 CUP in Place Allowing for the Onsite Consumption 

of Alcohol from 6:00 AM to 2:00 AM Daily

At the confluence of Los Feliz and Franklin 
Village, with restaurant ready infrastructure 
and abundant on-site surface parking.
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1657 alvira street second floor los angeles, ca 90035
tel. 323.954.9996

THIS SET OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS HAS BEEN 
PREPARED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF AN 

APARTMENT PROJECT. THEREFORE, THE BUILDINGS 
PRODUCED FROM THESE DOCUMENTS ARE NOT 

SUITABLE FOR USE AS OR CONVERSION TO A 
CONDOMINIUM PROJECT.
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KEYNOTES

A. ANY INCONSISTENCIES OR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS TO BE REVIEWED BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
B. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWINGS.
C. REFER TO CIVIL / STRUCTURAL / MECHANICAL / PLUMBING / ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
D. REFER TO ENLARGED PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL WALL TYPE CALL-OUTS, DIMENSIONS & INFORMATION.
E. ALL FLOOR ELEVATIONS OR DATUM POINTS ARE TO TOP OF CONCRETE SLAB.
F. TOP OF SLAB ELEVATIONS ARE ASSUMED.  GC TO VERIFY EXACT ELEVATIONS IN FIELD & NOTIFY ARCHITECT IN THE CASE OF ANY 

DISCREPANCIES, TYP.
G. TYPICAL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STRUCTURE (FOS), WHICH IS FACE OF CONCRETE OR FACE OF STUD REGARDLESS OF SHEATHING, 

UNO. DIMENSIONS TO THE CENTERLINE (CL) ARE TO THE CENTERLINE OF STUD REGARDLESS OF SHEATHING, UNO. ALL RCP DIMENSIONS 
ARETO FACE OF FINISH (FOF).

H. WHERE EXTRA LAYER OF GYPSUM BOARD IS REQUIRED FOR FIRE RATING ADD EXTRA LAYER TO ENTIRE LENGTH OF WALL, SO THERE IS 
NO JOG IN FINISHED SURFACE.

I. INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD INDEX NOT GREATER THAN SPECIFIED IN 2019 CBC TABLE 803.11  CBC 
TABLE 803.13. 

J. FINISH WALKING SURFACES SHALL NOT BE STEEPER THAN 1:20 (5%), THE CROSS SLOPE OF FINSHED WALKING SURFACES SHALL NOT BE 
STEEPER THAT 1:48 (2.08%) (2019 CBC 11B-403.3).

K. 2% MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE ALLOWED AT ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES AND ASSOCIATED ACCESS AISLES.
L. 2% MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE ALLOWED AT EV ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES AND ASSOCIATED ACCESS AISLES
M. FOR GARAGE DRAINAGE PROVIDE 0.5% MINIMUM TO 2% MAXIMUM SLOPE
N. TYPICAL DOOR HINGE TO WALL DISTANCE AT COMMON AREAS TO BE 5” MIN UNO.
O. DOORS SHALL BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.
P. DOOR HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS AND OTHER OPERATING DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED 34" MIN AND 48" MAX ABOVE THE 

FINISHED FLOOR.
Q. WALL MOUNTED LIGHTS, FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, AND OTHER PROTRUDING OBJECTS TO BE COMPLIANT WITH (2019 CBC 11B-307.2).
R. PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHER AS REQUIRED BY FIRE DEPARTMENT FIELD INSPECTOR.
S. PARKING SPACES WILL BE ASSIGNED TO UNITS.
T. PARKING GARGE TO MAINTAIN MIN. 7'-2" CLEAR HEADROOM IN THE GARAGE. PROVIDE MIN 8’-2” CLEAR HEIGHT AT ACCESSIBLE VEHICULAR 

PATH OF TRAVEL. 
U. FOR PEST CONTROL, KEEP EXTERIOR WOOD 12" ABOVE SOIL, SEAL CRACKS/JOINTS/ETC WITH CAULKING, INSTALL PEST-PROOF SCREEN, 

NO UNTREATED WOOD-TO-CONCRETE CONNECTIONS 
V. ALL ROOF RUNOFF TO DRAIN TO LID STORMWATER MITIGATION SYSTEM. REFER CIVIL AND PLUMBING PLANS FOR DETAILS
W. PAINT ALL WALLS AND COLUMNS WHITE, UON.
X. ALL CONCRETE COLUMNS IN LOBBY AND COMMON AREAS TO BE FURRED WITH GYPSUM WALLBOARD ON ALL SURFACES, TEXTURED AND 

PAINTED, UON.
Y. INSTALL APPLIANCES, PLUMBING FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT PER MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS. CONFIRM ALL DIMENSIONS AND 

CLEARANCES WITH MANUFACTURERS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. GC TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT IN CASE OF ANY DISCREPANCIES
Z. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THE ACTIVIATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL 

THE ALARMS IN THE INDIVIDUAL UNIT. REQUIRED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM THE 
BUILDING WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACKUP. (LAFC 915.4 2/4)

AA. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THE ACTIVIATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL THE ALARMS 
IN THE UNIT. REQUIRED SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUILDING WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED 
WITH A BATTERY BACKUP. (LAFC 907.2.11. 5-6)

AB. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS AT CONCRETE SLABS AS REQUIRED.  REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR 
MAXIMUM SPACING.  ARCHITECT TO REVIEW LOCATIONS IN ADVANCE.

AC. CONCRETE FLOOR FINISH – PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING CONCRETE FLOOR FINISH AT EXPOSED CONCRETE AS FOLLOWS UON:
A. PARKING / RAMPS:  HEAVY BROOM (PERPENDICULAR OF TRAVEL / SHORT DIRECTION) (ALTERNATE: SWIRL IF OWNER PREFERS)
B. ACCESS AISLES / WALKWAYS:  LIGHT BROOM FINISH (PERPENDICULAR OF TRAVEL, SHORT DIRECTION)
C. TENANT IMPROVEMENT SPACES:  SMOOTH CONCRETE
D. PODIUM AREAS THAT WILL BE COVERED: SMOOTH CONCRETE

AD. CONCRETE / SHOTCRETE WALL FINISH – PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING CONCRETE WALL FINISH AT EXPOSED CONCRETE AS FOLLOWS UON:
A. EXPOSED PERIMETER SHOTCRETE WALLS:  WOOD FLOAT FINISH
B. EXPOSED INTERIOR SHOTCRETE WALLS:  SMOOTH, CLASS A, STEELTROWEL FINISH UON.
C. EXPOSED CONCRETE WALLS:  SMOOTH, CLASS A, STEELTROWEL FINISH UON.

AE. ALL EXPOSED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TO BE ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING (EMT) LIGHTWEIGHT STEEL TUBING, NO VISIBLE FLEX CONDUIT 
INCLUDING IN PARKING GARAGE TO BE PROVIDED.  ALL ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TO BE RUN AS CLOSE TO CEILING AS POSSIBLE.  REFER TO 
ELECTRICAL DOCUMENTS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.  NOTIFY ARCHITECT AND OWNER IN ADVANCE SHOULD EXPOSED FLEX 
CONDUIT BE SPECIFIED WHICH WILL REQUIRE OWNER APPROVAL.

AF. ALL MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING (MEP) – INCLUDING EXPOSED MEP IN PARKING GARAGE TO BE RUN AS CLOSE TO CEILING 
AS POSSIBLE AND ALLOWABLE PER REQUIRED CODES AND CLEARANCES.  NOTIFY ARCHITECT AND MEP EOR OF ANY POTENTIAL 
DISCREPANCIES.  REFER TO MEP DOCUMENTS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

AG. THE MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 7'-6" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR (2019 CBC 1003.2).

GENERAL NOTES
MIN. 8'-2" HEADROOM CLEARANCE FOR DISABLE ACCESS PATH OF TRAVEL. CLEARANCE SHALL BE MEASURED FROM THE 
LOWEST POINT OF STRUCTURE, MECHANICAL DUCTS, UTILITY PIPING, LIGHTING FIXTURES, ETC. TO THE FINISH FLOOR LEVEL.

DOOR TYPE, SEE SHEET A8.01

SLOPE TO DRAIN

FLOOR DRAIN, REFER TO DETAILS 1,2/A9.22

X

COMBINED WET STAND PIPE/SPRINKLER SYSTEM PER NFPA 13 & LOCAL REQUIREMENTS UNDER SEPERATE PERMIT. 
PROVIDE REQUIRED EGRESS AND ACCESSIBILITY CLEARANCES INCLUDING CAN DETECTION AND PROJECTING OBSTACLE 
IDENTIFICATION PER CBC 1025.2.5

CONCRETE WALL

MASONRY WALL

CONCRETE COLUMNMETAL FRAMED WALL

CEILING OR WALL MOUNTED EXIT SIGN WITH 
INTEGRATED EXIT LIGHTING ON SEPARATE 
BATTERY BACK UP

DIMENSION STYLE: TO FACE OF STRUCTURE OR 
CENTER OF STRUCTURE, UON DIMENSION STYLE: FINISH  CLEARANCE

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

A#

AX.XX
#

UNIT TYPE

ENLARGED UNIT 
PLAN, SHEET NUMBER

ROOM NUMBER

ROOM TAG LEGEND

X WALL TYPE, SEE SHEET A9.01 - A9.02

STOREFRONT CALLOUT

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

SF#-#

WATER CURTAIN TO COMPLY WITH LADBS BULLETIN 
P/BC 2014-106, REFER TO DETAIL 5/A9.82

2 HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED 
CONTRUCTION

8'-6" x 18'-0" MIN STANDARD PARKING STALL. REFER TO 15/G3.25

7'-6" x 15'-0" OR 7'-6" x 18'-0" COMPACT  PARKING STALL. REFER TO 15/G3.25

7'-6" x 15'-0" OR 7'-6" x 18'-0" COMPACT TANDEM  PARKING STALL. REFER TO 19/G3.25

9'-0" x 18'-0" ACCESSIBLE  PARKING STALL. REFER TO 13,16/G3.25

9'-0" x 18'-0" ACCESSIBLE  PARKING STALL FOR VAN. REFER TO 13,16/G3.25

9'-0" X 18'-0" DESIGNATED PARKING STALL FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLE SUPPLY EQUIPMENT FOR FUTURE CHARGING STATION.  
PROVIDE GROUNDED 208/240V OUTLET. OWNER TO PROVIDE LABEL STATING "EV CAPABLE" AT THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUBPANEL.

C

PARKING STALL LEGEND

CT

S

EVSE

HC
HC

TEMPORARY SHORING, SHORING PILES SHOWN FOR REFERENCE, REFER TO SHORING DRAWINGS 
FOR THE ACTUAL SHORING DESIGN

ORANGE COLOR INDICATES AREA OF WORK

SCALE:   1/8" = 1'-0"
11ST FLOOR (GROUND)

Demising Options

4,000 SF

967 SF

1,066 SF

4,000 SF

2,033 SF

Retail Plan #1
Space A: 1,066 SF
Space B: 967 SF
TOTAL: 2,033 SF

Retail Plan #2
ENTIRE 2,033 SF

4,000 SF

967 SF

1,066 SF

4,000 SF

2,033 SF

SITE PLAN
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•	 10 minutes from the Hollywood Pantages Theatre, 
the Griffith Observatory, the Greek Theatre, 
Larchmont Village, Hancock Park, Franklin Village, 
and Los Feliz

•	 Catty-corner from the Americal Film Institute and 
Immaculate Heart High School

•	 Prominent signalized corner



     

 

     5AREA OVERVIEW

Largest Employers
in Hollywood POPULATION

TOTAL RETAIL 
EXPENDITURES

TOTAL  
FOOD & BEVERAGE
EXPENDITURES

ESTIMATED
HOUSEHOLDS

ESTIMATED AVERAGE 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME

ESTIMATED AVERAGE  
HOUSEHOLD NET
WORTH

COLLEGE DEGREE
BACHELOR DEGREE
OR HIGHER

1 Mile 3 Miles 5 Miles

52,600 335,550 991,531

1 Mile 3 Miles 5 Miles

$890.47 M $6.14 B $16.8 B

1 Mile 3 Miles 5 Miles

$280.06 M $1.92 B $5.26 B

1 Mile 3 Miles 5 Miles

26,052 162,137 447,911

1 Mile 3 Miles 5 Miles

$107,787 $123,443 $122,579

1 Mile 3 Miles 5 Miles

$582,544 $681,893 $721,625

1 Mile 3 Miles 5 Miles

46.2% 48.5% 44.6%



     

 

     6DRIVE TIMES

tance# City Distance

1 Hollywood 10 Mins

2 Silver Lake 10 Mins

3 Atwater Village 10 Mins

4 Larchmont Village 10 Mins

5 Echo Park 15 Mins

6 West Hollywood 15 Mins

7 Beverly Grove 18 Mins

8 Downtown LA 20 Mins

9 Beverly Hills 25 Mins
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Sourcing: *Demographics & Traffic Counts  Source: Sites USA REGIS Online10/14/24 
*All Photos are Considered Renderings Provided by KTGY Architecture + Planning
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